STATE OF WASHINGTON

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

66th Legislature - 2019 Regular Session

Speaker JOHN LOVICK
D Speaker Pro Tempore

BERNARD DEAN, Chief Clerk
COMMITTEE REPORTS FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS

Bills Reported Out of Committee
. ___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

February 28, 2019 - Thursday 46th Day 2019 Regular Session
2nd Supplemental
NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL ADOPTED
Bill No. Description Committee Rpt. Ref.
HB 1039 f Opioid medications/schools APP DP2S(w/0 sub HCW)28 DNP5 RUL
HB 1053 f Feminine hygiene/sales tax FIN DP13 RUL
HB 1059 f B&O return filing due date APP DP2S(w/o sub FIN)33 RUL
HB 1065 Out-of-network health care APP DP2S(w/o0 sub HCW)30 DNP3 RUL
HB 1155 f Health care employees APP DPS21 DNP12 RUL
HB 1205 f Plastic bags FIN DP2S(w/o sub ENVI)8 DNP4 w/oRecl RUL
HB 1242 £ Lodging special excise taxes FIN DP9 DNP3 w/oRecl RUL
HB 1266 £ Financial information/taxes FIN DPS10 DNP3 RUL
HB 1301 £ Arenas/leasehold excise tax FIN DP12 RUL
HB 1302 £ Gambling self-exclusion APP DPS(COG)33 RUL
HB 1323 f Zoological facilities B&O tx FIN DPS12 RUL
EHB 1354 £ Scan-down allowances FIN DP12 RUL
HB 1368 £ Cooperative finance org. B&O FIN DP12 RUL
HB 1391 f Early achievers program APP DP2S(w/o sub HSEL)30 DNP3 RUL
HB 1401 $f Hemp production APP DP2S(w/o sub COG)32 w/oRecl RUL

HB 1429 f Dairy milk assessment fee APP DP33 RUL



HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

1444 £

1445 £

1448 £

1469 £

1483 £

1557 £

1569 £

1587 £

1590

1646 £

1688 £

1702 £

1718 £

1746 £

1813 £

1829 £

1839 £

1915 £

1948 £

1980 £

2004 £

2024 £

2032 £

2035 f

2110 £

Appliance efficiency

Unempl benefits/family resp
Veterans service officer prg
Driving/emerg. & work zones
Behavioral health/B&O tax
Liquor licenses

Product degradability

Fruits and vegetables access
Housing tax/councilmanic

Juvenile rehab. confinement

Resident student/veterans
Low-cost course material/CTC
Existing resources/local gov
Commercial office space dev.
Pupil transp. contracts
Veterans' assistance levies
Arena projects/taxes

Child support services fee
Warehousing & manuf. jobs
Federal tax lien recording
Low-income housing/prop. tax
Medicaid incentive payments
Convention cntrs tx deferral
In-state broadcasters, taxes

Affordable workforce housing

APP DP2S(w/o sub ENVI)18 DNP14

APP DP19 DNP14
APP DP2S(w/o sub HOUS)33
TR DPS28

FIN DPS13

APP DPS(COG)33

APP DPS(ENVI)19 DNP14
APP DPS31 DNP2

FIN DP9 DNP4

APP DP2S(w/o sub HSEL)24 DNP8 w/

oRecl

APP DP33

APP DP33

FIN DP10 DNP3

FIN DPS(LG)13

APP DPS19 DNP14

FIN DP11 DNP1 w/oRec1
FIN DPS10 DNP2 w/oRecl
APP DP33

FIN DP13

APP DP33

FIN DP10 DNP3

FIN DPS12

FIN DP12

FIN DP13

FIN DP9 DNP4

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL



SSB 5581 af  State tax laws FIN DPA9 DNP4 RUL



