## STATE OF WASHINGTON HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

66th Legislature - 2019 Regular Session

Speaker



JOHN LOVICK Speaker Pro Tempore

## BERNARD DEAN, Chief Clerk

COMMITTEE REPORTS  Bills Reported Out of Committee  FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS								
February	28, 2019 -		oth Day applemental	2019 Regular Session				
NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL ADOPTED								
Bill No.		<u>Description</u>	Committee Rpt.	Ref.				
НВ	1039 f	Opioid medications/schools	APP DP2S(w/o sub HCW)28 DNP5	RUL				
НВ	1053 f	Feminine hygiene/sales tax	FIN DP13	RUL				
НВ	1059 f	B&O return filing due date	APP DP2S(w/o sub FIN)33	RUL				
НВ	1065 f	Out-of-network health care	APP DP2S(w/o sub HCW)30 DNP3	RUL				
НВ	1155 f	Health care employees	APP DPS21 DNP12	RUL				
НВ	1205 f	Plastic bags	FIN DP2S(w/o sub ENVI)8 DNP4 w	oRec1 RUL				
НВ	1242 f	Lodging special excise taxes	FIN DP9 DNP3 w/oRec1	RUL				
НВ	1266 f	Financial information/taxes	FIN DPS10 DNP3	RUL				
НВ	1301 f	Arenas/leasehold excise tax	FIN DP12	RUL				
НВ	1302 f	Gambling self-exclusion	APP DPS(COG)33	RUL				
НВ	1323 f	Zoological facilities B&O tx	FIN DPS12	RUL				
EHB	1354 f	Scan-down allowances	FIN DP12	RUL				
НВ	1368 f	Cooperative finance org. B&O	FIN DP12	RUL				
НВ	1391 f	Early achievers program	APP DP2S(w/o sub HSEL)30 DNP3	RUL				
НВ	1401 \$f	Hemp production	APP DP2S(w/o sub COG)32 w/oRec	1 RUL				
НВ	1429 f	Dairy milk assessment fee	APP DP33	RUL				

НВ	1444 f	Appliance efficiency	APP DP2S(w/o sub ENVI)18 DNP14	RUL
НВ	1445 f	Unempl benefits/family resp	APP DP19 DNP14	RUL
НВ	1448 f	Veterans service officer prg	APP DP2S(w/o sub HOUS)33	RUL
НВ	1469 f	Driving/emerg. & work zones	TR DPS28	RUL
НВ	1483 f	Behavioral health/B&O tax	FIN DPS13	RUL
НВ	1557 f	Liquor licenses	APP DPS(COG)33	RUL
НВ	1569 f	Product degradability	APP DPS(ENVI)19 DNP14	RUL
НВ	1587 f	Fruits and vegetables access	APP DPS31 DNP2	RUL
НВ	1590	Housing tax/councilmanic	FIN DP9 DNP4	RUL
НВ	1646 f	Juvenile rehab. confinement	APP DP2S(w/o sub HSEL)24 DNP8 w/oRec1	RUL
НВ	1688 f	Resident student/veterans	APP DP33	RUL
НВ	1702 f	Low-cost course material/CTC	APP DP33	RUL
НВ	1718 f	Existing resources/local gov	FIN DP10 DNP3	RUL
НВ	1746 f	Commercial office space dev.	FIN DPS(LG)13	RUL
НВ	1813 f	Pupil transp. contracts	APP DPS19 DNP14	RUL
НВ	1829 f	Veterans' assistance levies	FIN DP11 DNP1 w/oRec1	RUL
НВ	1839 f	Arena projects/taxes	FIN DPS10 DNP2 w/oRec1	RUL
НВ	1915 f	Child support services fee	APP DP33	RUL
НВ	1948 f	Warehousing & manuf. jobs	FIN DP13	RUL
НВ	1980 f	Federal tax lien recording	APP DP33	RUL
НВ	2004 f	Low-income housing/prop. tax	FIN DP10 DNP3	RUL
НВ	2024 f	Medicaid incentive payments	FIN DPS12	RUL
НВ	2032 f	Convention cntrs tx deferral	FIN DP12	RUL
НВ	2035 f	In-state broadcasters, taxes	FIN DP13	RUL
НВ	2110 f	Affordable workforce housing	FIN DP9 DNP4	RUL

SSB